
 

TABLE 1 
TYPE OF 
GROUP 

N WOMEN’S ATTITUDES TO THE PURITY LAWS 

Member 
WZO 
 

298 Favardigan/  
Muktad 
ceremonies 

Prayer 
Room 

Jashans Priest Prayer Child 
Birth 
Rituals 

Yes 
N= 

 
128 

64% 
32 

63% 
81 

58% 
75 

59% 
76 

34% 
43 

34% 
44 

No 
N= 

 
98 

55% 
54 

55% 
54 

51% 
56 

48% 
47 

33% 
32 

32% 
31 

No Response 
N= 

 
72 

75% 
54 

74% 
53 

74% 
53 

68% 
49 

51% 
37 

40% 
29 

Member 
ZTFE 

 

298 Favardigan/  
Muktad 
ceremonies 

Prayer 
Room 

Jashans Priest Prayer Child 
Birth 
Rituals 

Yes 
N= 

 
209 

73% 
152 

73% 
152 

69% 
145 

67% 
140 

43% 
90 

43% 
91 

No 
N= 

 
48 

35% 
17 

29% 
14 

29% 
14 

27% 
13 

23% 
11 

12% 
6 

No response 
N= 

 
41 

51% 
21 

54% 
22 

46% 
19 

46% 
19 

27% 
11 

17% 
7 

 
 


