

TABLE 1							
TYPE OF GROUP	N	WOMEN'S ATTITUDES TO THE PURITY LAWS					
Member WZO	298	Favardigan/ Muktad ceremonies	Prayer Room	Jashans	Priest	Prayer	Child Birth Rituals
Yes N=	128	64% 32	63% 81	58% 75	59% 76	34% 43	34% 44
No N=	98	55% 54	55% 54	51% 56	48% 47	33% 32	32% 31
No Response N=	72	75% 54	74% 53	74% 53	68% 49	51% 37	40% 29
Member ZTFE	298	Favardigan/ Muktad ceremonies	Prayer Room	Jashans	Priest	Prayer	Child Birth Rituals
Yes N=	209	73% 152	73% 152	69% 145	67% 140	43% 90	43% 91
No N=	48	35% 17	29% 14	29% 14	27% 13	23% 11	12% 6
No response N=	41	51% 21	54% 22	46% 19	46% 19	27% 11	17% 7